



## St. Anne Community News

Para la versión en español, desplácese hacia abajo.



*"BE HAPPY IN THE MOMENT, THAT'S ENOUGH.  
EACH MOMENT IS ALL WE NEED, NOT MORE."  
~ MOTHER TERESA*

### *Stewardship News*

In these difficult and trying times we want to thank all of you who have given so much of your time, talent, and treasure to support the St. Anne community throughout the year. We especially want to thank everyone for their support of our "virtual" collection basket during this time. As we wait for the church to reopen to resume public masses we still rely on your generous support in the

Sunday collection and Parish Insurance 2<sup>nd</sup> Collection to pay our normal operating expenses such as staff salaries, utilities, maintenance, insurance, and office expenses.

### Easter Collection

Many thanks to all those who contributed to our Easter collection. We collected \$9,078 compared to our budget of \$18,750 and \$17,145 collected last year.

### Year to Date Financial Results

We are pleased to report that we are currently operating at a \$3,893 surplus compared to a budgeted deficit of \$17,905 for the first six months of this fiscal year ending June 30, 2020. At year end our budgeted income equals our expenses. The favorable results are due to lower expenses (\$43,983 below budget) partially offset by lower income (\$22,185 below budget). In May the Parish received a \$42,500 Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan authorized by the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) to be used to help pay for payroll and utility related expenses. We expect the loan will be forgiven and therefore not need to be repaid.

<b>Year to Date Income and Expenses Ending June 30, 2020</b>			
	Actual	Budget	Act vs Bgt
Income	\$ 357,780	\$ 379,965	\$ (22,185)
Expenses	\$ 353,887	\$ 397,870	\$ (43,983)
<b>Income Over (Under) Expenses</b>	<b>\$ 3,893</b>	<b>\$ (17,905)</b>	<b>\$ 21,798</b>

<b>Year to Date Major Income Sources Ending June 30, 2020</b>			
	Actual	Budget	Act vs Bgt
Sundays and Holy Days	\$202,300	\$219,940	(\$17,640)
Easter	\$9,078	\$18,750	(\$9,672)
Parish Insurance	\$8,850	\$11,500	(\$2,650)
Unrestricted Gifts	\$70,897	\$33,000	\$37,897
Sacramental Services	\$4,316	\$13,000	(\$8,684)
Program/Ministries Income	\$14,203	\$42,550	(\$28,347)

<b>Year to Date Major Expenses Ending June 30, 2020</b>			
	Actual	Budget	Act vs Bgt
Administrative	\$ 156,244	\$ 159,168	\$ (2,924)
Buildings and Maintenance	\$ 59,547	\$ 69,550	\$ (10,003)
Priest and Rectory	\$ 51,761	\$ 50,856	\$ 905
Liturgy and Music	\$ 36,313	\$ 51,550	\$ (15,236)
Fundraising	\$ 29,142	\$ 28,571	\$ 571
Faith Formation	\$ 20,845	\$ 23,925	\$ (3,080)
CYO Expenses	\$ 338	\$ 9,000	\$ (8,662)

## E-Giving Option to Support St. Anne Wherever You Are

Our ParishSoft e-giving option provides an environmentally friendly, convenient, no cost and secure way to support the parish even if you are absent from Mass for any reason. It helps us bring consistency to our cash flow and reduces the time it takes our staff to count and report cash. For more information click on the Donate Now button on the Homepage of our parish website. We hope you will set aside a few minutes today to enroll in one of these options.

## *Drive Thru* **Tri-Tip Dinner**

Tired of being quarantined. Tired of cooking. Check this out. The St. Anne Council Knights of Columbus will be sponsoring a **Tri-Tip BBQ Take-Out Dinner on Saturday, September 19, 2020**. The dinner will consist of tri-tip, coleslaw, corn on the cob, baked beans, dinner rolls and two cookies. **The price is \$20.00 per dinner. All dinners must be pre-ordered and paid for in advance.** If you purchase five or more dinners, your name will be entered in a raffle for a bottle of wine. Cut-off date is Sunday, September 13. We are unable to take late reservations or add dinners while in line. Limit of 300 dinners. **Pick up from 4:30 – 6:30 pm. at St. Anne's Community Life Center.**

**To order dinners, click on the link:**

*<https://checkout.square.site/buy/NWIJL3YO4BY3RANOJH5OVREK>*

**If unable to attend but would like to make a donation supporting this community event, click on the link:**

*<https://checkout.square.site/pay/911c595c145e4464868b2d04a317b922>*

For additional information: Mike Stoiber, 925-759-4669 or email: [mjs2082@aol.com](mailto:mjs2082@aol.com).

Proceeds to support the local food bank and local community projects. Feel free to share this email with your family, friends and neighbors.

Thank you for your support of St. Anne Council Knights of Columbus.  
Daniel Bonaga, Grand Knight



## ***Noticias de Mayordomía***

En estos tiempos difíciles queremos agradecer a todos ustedes que han dado tanto de su tiempo, talento y tesoro para apoyar a la comunidad de Santa Ana durante todo el año. Especialmente queremos agradecer a todos por su apoyo a nuestra canasta "virtual" de colectas durante este tiempo. Mientras esperamos a que la iglesia reabra para reanudar las misas públicas, todavía contamos en su generoso apoyo en la colección dominical y en la 2a colecta de Seguros Parroquiales para pagar nuestros gastos operativos normales, como salarios del personal, utilidades, gastos de mantenimiento, seguros y administrativos.

### **Colecta de Pascua**

Muchas gracias a todos los que contribuyeron a nuestra colección de Semana Santa. Recolectamos \$9,078 en comparación con nuestro presupuesto de \$18,750 y \$17,145 recaudados el año pasado.

### **Resultados Financieros del Año**

Nos complace informarles que actualmente estamos operando a un superávit de \$3,893 en comparación con un déficit presupuestado de \$17,905 por los primeros seis meses de este año fiscal terminando el 30 de junio de 2020. Al final del año, nuestros ingresos presupuestados equivalen a nuestros gastos. Los resultados favorables se deben a menos gastos (\$43.983 por debajo del presupuesto) parcialmente compensados por menos ingresos (\$22.185 por debajo del presupuesto) En Mayo, la Parroquia recibió un préstamo del Programa de Protección de Pago (PPP) por \$42,500 autorizado por la Ley de Asistencia y Seguridad Económica (Ley CARES) para ayudar a pagar los gastos de nómina y servicios públicos. Esperamos que el préstamo sea perdonado y por lo tanto no sea necesario reembolsarlo.

<b>Ingresos y Gastos del Año hasta la Fecha terminando el 30 de junio de 2020</b>			
	<b>Actual</b>	<b>Presupuesto</b>	<b>Act vs Pres</b>
Ingresos	\$357,780	\$379,965	\$(22,185)
Gastos	\$353,887	\$397,870	\$(43,983)
<b>Ingresos Sobre (Debajo) Gastos</b>	<b>\$3,893</b>	<b>\$(17,905)</b>	<b>\$21,798</b>

<b>Fuentes de Ingresos del Año hasta la Fecha terminando el 30 de junio de 2020</b>			
	<b>Actual</b>	<b>Budget</b>	<b>Act vs Pr</b>
Domingos y Días Santos	\$202,300	\$219,940	\$(17,640)
Pascua	\$9,078	\$18,750	\$(9,672)
Seguros de la Parroquia	\$8,850	\$11,500	\$(2,650)
Regalos sin restricciones	\$70,897	\$33,000	\$37,897
Servicios Sacramentales	\$4,316	\$13,000	\$(8,684)
Ingresos de Prog/Ministerios	\$14,203	\$42,550	\$(28,347)

<b>Gastos Mayores del año hasta la Fecha terminando el 30 de Junio, 2020</b>			
	<b>Actual</b>	<b>Budget</b>	<b>Act vs Pr</b>
Administrativo	\$156,244	\$159,168	\$(2,924)
Edificio y Mantenimiento	\$59,547	\$69,550	\$(10,003)
Sacerdote y Rectoria	\$51,761	\$50,856	\$905
Liturgia	\$36,313	\$51,550	\$(15,236)
Recaudación de Fondos	\$29,142	\$28,571	\$571
Formación de Fe	\$20,845	\$23,925	\$(3,080)
Gastos de CYO	\$338	\$9,000	\$(8,662)

## **Opción de dar por línea para apoyar a Santa Ana Donde Quiera que Esté.**

Nuestra opción de dar por línea por medio de ParishSoft proporciona una manera respetuosa para el medio ambiente, conveniente, sin costo y segura de apoyar a la parroquia incluso al estar ausentes de la misa por cualquier motivo. Nos ayuda a aportar consistencia a nuestro flujo de efectivo y reduce el tiempo que tarda nuestro personal en contar y dar el informe de tal efectivo. Para obtener más información, haga clic en el botón Donate Now en la página principal de nuestro sitio web de la parroquia. Esperamos que reserve unos minutos hoy para inscribirse en una de estas opciones.

*Drive Thru*  
**Tri-Tip Dinner**

Cansado de estar en cuarentena? Cansado de cocinar? Mira esto! Los Caballeros de Colón del Consejo de Santa Ana patrocinarán una cena de

**Tri Tip para llevar a casa el sábado 19 de septiembre de 2020.** La cena consistirá de carne Tri tip, ensalada de col, elote, frijoles, rollos de cena y dos galletas. **El precio es \$20.00 por cena. Todas las cenas deben ser pre-ordenadas y pagadas.** Si compra cinco o más cenas, su nombre se introducirá en una rifa para una botella de vino. La fecha límite es el domingo 13 de septiembre. No podemos tomar reservas tardías ni añadir cenas mientras estamos en la fila. Límite de 300 cenas. **Recogida de 4:30 a 6:30 pm. en el centro comunitario de vida de Santa Ana.**

**Para pedir cenas, haga clic en el próximo enlace.**

<https://checkout.square.site/buy/NWIJL3YO4BY3RANOJH5OVREK>

**Si no puede asistir pero desea hacer una donación que respalde este evento de la comunidad, haga clic en el enlace:**

<https://checkout.square.site/pay/911c595c145e4464868b2d04a317b922>

Para obtener información l: Mike Stoiber, 925-759-4669 o correo electrónico: mjs2082-aol.com. Procede apoyar el banco de alimentos local y los proyectos comunitarios locales. No dude en compartir este correo electrónico con su familia, amigos y vecinos.

Gracias por su apoyo al consejo de los Caballeros de Colón de Santa Ana  
Daniel Bonga, Gran Caballero



*Donate to keep our community thriving*





925-634-6625  
[office@stannechurchbyron.com](mailto:office@stannechurchbyron.com)  
[www.stannechurchbyron.com](http://www.stannechurchbyron.com)

Follow Us



St. Anne Catholic Church | 2800 Camino Diablo Road , Byron, CA 94514

[Unsubscribe calmhumbert@att.net](mailto:calmhumbert@att.net)

[Update Profile](#) | [About our service provider](#)

Sent by [office@stannechurchbyron.com](mailto:office@stannechurchbyron.com) powered by



Try email marketing for free today!